

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 483 OF 2012  
[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

ADITI SHANMUGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV SHANMUGAM Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.M. Nayar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar thakur, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Lohia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Divorce  
Petition being MC No. 2890 of 2010 titled Shri  
Sanjiv Shanmugam versus Smt. Aditi Shanmugam  
pending before the Principal Judge, Family court,  
Bangalore, Karnataka shall remain stayed.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER